,					007-1655
TO: The Commissi	ioner for Patents: Please reco		564 2008 RM COVER SHEE S ONLY	12-15 10353	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Type			
⊠ New     □ Resubmission(Non-Recordation)     Document ID#     □ Correction of PTO Error     Reel # Frame #     □ Corrective Document     Reel # Frame #		⊠ Assignment  ☐ License	☐ Security Ag	_	
		☐ Merger	☐ Other:		
				Government S. Government Agencies)  al File  Secret File	le
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)			Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached
Name (line 1)	Karam, Gerald				Execution Date  MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)					12/04/2008
Second Party	1				
Name (line 1)	Hanson, Karrie				Execution Date 12/02/2008
Name (line 2)					12,02,2000
Receiving Pa	rty			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Intellectual Property 1, L.P.			If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				•	assignment and the receiving party is no
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane  domiciled in the States, an app of a domestic			domiciled in the Uni	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	United States of	America			attached. (Designat must be a separate
	City, State/Country Zip Code				document from Assignment.)
Domestic Re	presentative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.	
Name (line 1)					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

12/08/2008 CNGUYEN2 90000049 12315564

01 FC:8021

40.60 OP

Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	BY AT&T CO

Docket Number: 2007-1655

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Conveying Pa	·	$\boxtimes$	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Purdy, Kermit Hal			Execution Date	
Name (line 2)			w	12/01/2008	
Name (inte 2)					
Name (line 1)				Execution Date	
Name (line 2)	,				
Name (line 1)				Execution Date	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation	
	City, State/Country Zip Code		·	must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 2)				of a domestic	
Address (line 3)				representative is attached. (Designation	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additiona	I numbers are attached	
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number or the Patent Number	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same prop	erty).	
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021990 FRAME: 0651

,		Doc	ket Number:	PTO-1619B MODIFIED BY AT: 2007~1655
		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commen Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
		CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS		
Customer Nu	umber or Bar Code Label	Customer Number - 26652	or 🗍	Correspondence address below
NAME	John Etchells			
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP., One AT&T W			
CITY	Bedminster	STATE   New Jers	<del></del>	ODE 07921
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri		FAX	908-532-128
•	• •	s of the attached conveyance docu	ment #4	
in	cluding any attachments			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers are attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the F	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	bers for the same	property).
	tion Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
Not ye	t assigned Filed	12/04/2008		
If this docume	nt is being filed with a new Patent Ap	plication, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month	n Day Year
	first named executing inventor.	• • •		2/04/2008
	operation Treaty (PCT)		<del></del>	
Enter PCT a	application number S. Application Number			
has not bee	en assigned.			
Number of	Properties			
	Enter the total number	of properties involved. #1		
Fee Amour	nt F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	<b>R 3.41):</b> \$40.0	00
Method of Pa		Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account	: 🗆	
Deposit Acco	ount ent by deposit account or if additional fo	ees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account I	Number: 01-27	745
		Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No
the original o	of my knowledge and belief, the document.  Robert T. Canavan	ATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNE of foregoing information is true and corrections in the second corrections and corrections are second corrections.	, OR AGENT I	REQUIRED
TELEPHONI				
SIGNATURE	fell (len		DATI	E 12/04/2008
		CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
I hereby certify to Assignment Rec	that this correspondence is being depos cordation Services, Director - U. S. Pate	ited with the United States Postal Service as filent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	rs <mark>t class mail</mark> in an an <mark>dria, VA 22</mark> 313-1	envelope addressed to: Mail Stop 450 on this date: 12/04/2008

Date

SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/04/2008

Type or Printed

Name Signature Mary J. Curch

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Gerald Karam, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1 Puddingstone Court East, Morristown, New Jersey 07960; Karrie Hanson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 402 Harrison Avenue South, Westfield, New Jersey 07090; Kermit Hal Purdy, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 25 Chestnut Avenue, SW, Bernardsville, New Jersey 07924; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Proximity Sensor Network," Attorney Docket No. 2007-1655, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the soic and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agr. a, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent a plication or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1655

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Gerald Karam

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

DEC 4,2008

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Welyn Holland 12-4-08

Signature /.Date

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Sign fure Date

Full Mame (printed)

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1655

Name of Inventor:

Karrie Hanson

Signature of Inventor:

12/02/08

Date:

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Mully 12/2/08

Signature / Date

Alicia A

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

REMY HUNTLEY WRIGHT

Full N me (printed)

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1655

Name of Inventor:	Kermit Hal Purdy
Signature of Inventor:	Kenif Hal Purdy
Date:	12/1/2008/1
Witnesses for I	<u>nventor</u>
First Witness:	Sanda Bare 1 Der 08
Second Witnes	Signa de / Date  Pamela Zave  Full Name (printed)  Signa dre / Date  Signa dre / Date  Full Name (printed)

**RECORDED: 12/04/2008**